RESOLUTION NO. 2018-004

Providing that the County Attorney Is a full-time county officer effective January 2, 2018

WHEREAS the Cass County Attorney is now a part-time county officer; and

WHEREAS the Board of Supervisors on August 15, 2017 changed the status to full-time effective January 1, 2019 (rather than immediately because the current County Attorney was opposed to the change); and

WHEREAS that County Attorney resigned effective January 1, 2018 and a new county attorney was appointed January 2, 2018 who agrees that the change in status and annual salary should take place immediately; and

WHEREAS lowa Code requires that the Board of Supervisors set the initial annual salary of the full-time county attorney and the effective date of the change;

NOW BE IT RESOLVED that the effective date of the change to a full-time status shall be January 2, 2018 with an initial annual salary of \$100,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 2nd day of January, 2018.

Attest: /s/-Dale Sunderman, Auditor

/s/-Gaylord Schelling, Chair